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& PERRY

ot Development Authority

Downtown Development Authority of the City of Perry
Monday, July 28, 2025
5:00pm
808 Carroll Street, Perry City Hall, Downtown Perry
Economic Development Conference Room
AGENDA

Call To Order
Invocation
Citizens with Input

Guests/Speakers
Old Business

New Business
a. Review Table of Uses for C-3, Central Business District
b. Adoption of FY 2026 budget
c. Approve minutes of June 23, 2025, meeting
d. Approve June 2025 Financials

Staff Update
Member Items

Other

10. Chairman Items

11. Executive Session (if needed)

12. Adjourn

All meetings are open to the public unless otherwise posted

P.0. Box 2030 | Perry, Georgia 31069-6030
478-988-2755 '
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Downtown Development Authority of the City of Perry
Minutes- June 23, 2025
Call To Order: Chairman George called the meeting to order at 5:00pm.

Roll: Chairman George; Directors Cossart, Forrester, Mosley, Rhodes and Way were
present. Director Tuggle was absent.

Staff: Christine Sewell — Recording Clerk

Invocation — was given by Director Rhodes

Citizens with Input — None

. Public Hearing — FY2026 Proposed OperatingfB
the public hearing at 5:03pm and called for

none the public hearing was closed at 5:¢

Guests/Speakers — None

0Old Business — None

New Business
a. Adoption of resolution for conti

Director Cossart ggbtionedito adopt theesolution for continuation of the FY2025
budget as presgiited; Direcor Mosley sed@gnded; all in favor and was unanimously

in favor and wasiui@nimously approved.

Staff Update — Ms. Sewell provided the approved designated downtown historic
district and a brief update on downtown projects.

Member Items — None

. Chairman Items — Chairman George requested the board continue to think of
development projects for the downtown.



Chairman George requested a motion to enter executive session for the discussion
of real estate. Director Cossart motioned to enter executive session for the purpose

of real estate; Director Rhodes seconded and all approved.

Chairman George requested a motion to close executive session and reconvene the
regular meeting. Director Cossart motioned to close executive session and
reconvene the regular meeting; Director Rhodes seconded, and executive session

was closed.

. Adjourn: there being no further business to come before the board the regular

meeting was adjourned at 5:31pm.




Downtown Development Authority 777 6
Balance Sheet
June 30, 2025

Total
Capital Governmental
General Fund Projects Fund Funds
Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents 75,609.69 $ - $ 75,609.69
Interest Receivable - -
Loan Receivable - =
Due from Other Funds - - -
Total Assets 75,609.69 $ - $ 75,609.69
Liabilities and Fund Balances
Liabilities
Accounts Payable $ - $ -
Due to City of Perry - - -
Due to Other Funds - - -
Total Liabilities - $ - $ -
Fund Balances
NonSpendable
Loan Reveivable - $ -
Reserved for
MSAB Fagade Grant 900.00 - 900.00
Revolving Loan 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
Unreserved 54,709.70 - 54 709.70
Total Fund Balances 7560969 $ - $ 75,609.69
Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 75,609.69 $ - $ 75,609.69

J:\DDAVFinancials\2025 DDA Statements
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Date
7/112024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024

7/11/2024
7124/2024
7/29/2024
8/5/2024
8/12/2024
9/5/2024
9/9/2024
9/24/2024
9/26/2024
10/3/2024
10/7/2024
10/22/2024
11/1/2024
11/7/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
12/4/224
12/6/2024
12/12/2024
12/17/2024
12/24/2024
1/2/2025
1/3/2025
1/9/2025
1/28/2025
1/29/2025
2/5/2025
2/6/2025
2/12/2025
2/13/2025
2/28/2025
3/6/2025
3/6/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/16/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
6/4/2025
6/5/2025

Operating Account Summary

Activity Description
Balance as of 6/30/2024
Beginning Balance
July City Allocation
GA Power Commerce Street lights
Houston Home Journal ck#5018
Twelve Eleven Co- Natural Gas Grant (742 Main st) ck#5019
City Reimb for Natural Gas Grant (742 Main st)
GA Power Commerce Street lights
August City Allocation
GA Power Commerce Street lights
September City Allocation
Natural Gas Grant-Trattoria di Napoli
Natural Gas Grant-Trattoria di Napoli CK#5020
GA Power Commerce Street lights
October City Allocation
GSCCCA Filing for Mossy Creek DDA Loan
GA Power Commerce Street lights
November City Allocation
Bank of Dudley Fagade Grant
Bank of Dudley Fagade Grant ck#5021
GA Power Commerce Street lights
December City Allocation
Spa Medical & Sole Shoe Fagade Grant
Sole Show Fagade Grant ck#5023
Spa Medical Fagade Grant ck#5022
GA Power Commerce Street lights
Gary Garrard Apprasial Svcs- ck#5024
January City Allocation
Natural Gas Grant- Ghost Runner Pizza
Ghost Runner Natural gas grant- ck#5025
GA Power Commerce Street lights
February City Allocation
Massey Gordon Design Fagade Grant ck#5026
Massey Gordon Design Fagade Grant
Moye Electric ck#5027
GA Power Commerce Street lights
March City Allocation
April City Allocation
GA Power Commerce Street lights
ck#5028 Avison Young downtown feasibility study
Withdrawal Closing of Boost (0406)
Transfer from Boost to Operating (0398)
GA Power Commerce Street lights
May City Allocation
GA Power Commerce Street lights
June City Allocation

*operating & boost balance

*Balance as of 6/30/2025

Amount
90,137.34
90,137.34
517.00
(46.61)
(72.00)
(18,203.06)
18,203.06
(46.61)
517.00
(46.61)
517.00
65,451.89
(65,451.89)
(46.61)
517.00
(25.88)
(46.46)
517.00
2,000.00
(2,000.00)
(46.46)
517.00
1,5600.00
(500.00)
(1,000.00)
(46.46)
(1,500.00)
517.00
1.855.91
(1,855.91)
(46.59)
517.00
(2,500.00)
2,500.00
(8,575.00)
(46.59)
517.00
517.00
(46.59)
(10,000.00)
(900.00)
900.00
(46.59)
517.00
(46.59)
517.00

75,609.69

*operating & boost balance

J:\DDA\Financials\2025 DDA Statements




The City of Perry
Reconciliation of Bank Statement for

Downtown Development Authority Synovus

General Operating Account
As of June 30, 2025

Balance per Bank Statement
Plus deposits not on statement

COP allocation

Less Disbursements:
GA Power

Reconciled bank statement balance
Balance per transaction register
Difference

75,139.28 Ending Balance:
0/S Deposits:

517.00

(46.59)
0/S Disbursemants:
Checks:

75,609.69

___ 75860969

0.00

J:\DDA\Financials\2025 DDA Statements

Less outstanding checks (Payables)




